

Los Lunas Schools Invitation for Bid 2021-011-HR PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FOR K-12 SCHOOLS AMENDMENT NO. 3 Date: JUNE 2, 2021

IFB No.:

2021-011-HR

JUNE 1, 2021

Bid Opening Date:

Time:

2:00 PM LOCAL TIME

Where:

Los Lunas Schools Administration Offices 119 Luna Avenue P.O. Drawer 1300 Los Lunas, NM 87031

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Heather Rindels, Purchasing Agent 505-866-8259 Phone 505-866-8262 Fax Email: hrindels@llschools.net

PHOTOGRAPHY SERVICES FOR K-12 SCHOOLS FOR LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS IFB NO. 2021-011-HR <u>Amendment No. 3</u> June 2, 2021

The contract award date and protest period are amended as follows:

1. II. Conditions Governing the Procurement A. Sequence of Events

Now Reads:

| ACTION | RESPONSIBILITY | DATE |
|--|--|--|
| 1. Issue IFB | Procurement Manager (PM) | 5/2/21 (Sunday) |
| 2. Return of "Acknowledgment of Receipt" Form for Participation List | Potential Bidders (PB) | 5/13/21 (Thur) |
| 3. Pre-Bid Conference (Non-Mandatory) | PB | 5/13/21 (Thur) 10:00 AM |
| 4. Deadline to Submit Questions | PB | 5/18/21 (Tue) 4:30 PM |
| 5. Response to Written Questions/ IFB Amendments | PM | 5/24/21 (Mon) 4:30 PM |
| 6. Submission of Sealed Bids | Bidders | 6/1/21 (Tue) 2:00 PM |
| 7. Public Opening | Purchasing, Bidders, General Public | 6/1/21 (Tue) 2:00 PM |
| 8. Bid Tabulation | Purchasing | 6/1/21 (Tue) |
| 9. Contract Award* | Purchasing Director | <mark>6/15/21 (Tue)</mark> 6/22/21 (Tue) |
| 10. Protest Deadline | Bidders | <mark>6/30/21 (Wed) 4:30 PM</mark> 7/7/21 (Wed) 4:30 PM |

*Price Agreement award is subject to approval of the Los Lunas School Board.